RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL	DONOR	AMOUNT	RESTRICTION	COMMENTS
Area Learning Center	Narcotics Anonymous	\$60.00	ALC students	For use of gym for February/March 2019
CTE (Denfeld East)	Brett Uchanski	In Kind	Manufacturing Program	To help support growing manufacturing program at ISD709. This equipment will help students learn about tolerances and calculations related to precision machining: 3 Digital Indicators and 3 Speed and Feed Calculators
Denfeld	John and Jan Holt	\$100.00	Softball	
Denfeld	John and Jan Holt	\$150.00	Softball	
Denfeld	Nancy Priolo and John Bradshaw	\$88.00	Softball	
Denfeld	Thomas Meador, Jodi Berquist	In Kind	Students	15 laptop computers
Headstart	Jane Killough	\$50.00	None	
Lester Park	Ann Harrington, H&R Block	In Kind	Gwen Sorbo, 3rd grade	Yaheetech Plastic Stack Stool with Padded Seats Backless Kids Stool for Classroom
Lincoln Park	Concert Donations	\$285.00	Orchestra	Donations given at Spring Orchestra Concert
Lowell	Sam's Club	In Kind	For use during Kindergarten Round Up for healthy snacks in the cafeteria	\$25 gift card